
Texas A&M  Texarkana (9-6, 6-4) -vs- Xavier (LA) (9-0, 6-2)
01/10/26 at 7900 Stroelitz St., New Orleans, La., 70125

 
 

 
 
Texas A&M  Texarkana 68

Xavier (LA) 74

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: 7900 Stroelitz St., New Orleans, La., 70125

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas A&M  Texarkana 27 41 68
Xavier (LA) 31 43 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jarren Cook * 34 6-16 6-15 4-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 22
10 Daryl Houston * 36 6-9 0-0 3-8 2-6 8 2 3 4 1 7 15
1 Deovaunta Williams * 35 3-16 0-5 2-2 1-3 4 5 1 4 0 2 8
8 Jason Bush Jr * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 1 4
5 Payton Chism * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Rodney Mason II 27 3-5 0-2 4-9 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 1 10
22 Jaylen Reedus 21 2-3 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 2 0 1 0 6
14 Alex Orr 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 7-25 15-27 6-21 27 19 10 13 3 12 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-19   26.32 % 10-21   47.62 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 7-25   28.0 % 15-27   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 3 1st-14:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bentravin Phillips * 39 3-10 1-4 12-14 0-2 2 1 6 6 0 1 19
45 Jamal Gibson * 31 8-12 0-1 1-2 4-10 14 4 0 4 0 5 17
14 Seviuhn Turner * 37 4-8 3-7 3-6 0-3 3 5 3 3 1 1 14
13 Wayne Randall-Bashay * 33 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 4 3 0 1 7
24 Leon Williams * 23 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7
12 Elijah Wilson 26 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 10
22 Torin Bell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jylan Howze 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 D'Ron McZeal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 8-20 20-26 6-30 36 20 14 18 2 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 4-8   50.00 % 17-22   77.27 %
Total 23-48   47.9 % 8-20   40.0 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 11 1st-10:29



1st Half Box Score
Texas A&M  Texarkana 27

Xavier (LA) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jarren Cook 14 2-4 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
10 Daryl Houston 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 6
1 Deovaunta Williams 20 2-10 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
8 Jason Bush Jr 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 1 4
5 Payton Chism 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Rodney Mason II 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Jaylen Reedus 10 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Alex Orr 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 2-6 5-6 2-13 15 5 4 8 1 1 27
43.5 % 33.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bentravin Phillips 19 2-6 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 8
45 Jamal Gibson 18 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 5 6
14 Seviuhn Turner 20 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 11
13 Wayne Randall-Bashay 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 0 2
24 Leon Williams 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Elijah Wilson 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Torin Bell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jylan Howze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 D'Ron McZeal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-12 3-4 3-11 14 6 7 6 1 6 31
44.4 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Texas A&M  Texarkana 41

Xavier (LA) 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jarren Cook 20 4-12 4-12 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 13
10 Daryl Houston 19 3-5 0-0 3-8 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 7 9
1 Deovaunta Williams 15 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 4
8 Jason Bush Jr 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Payton Chism 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rodney Mason II 18 2-4 0-2 4-9 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 8
22 Jaylen Reedus 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4
14 Alex Orr 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 5-19 10-21 4-8 12 14 6 5 2 11 41
41.9 % 26.3 % 47.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bentravin Phillips 20 1-4 0-1 9-10 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 0 11
45 Jamal Gibson 13 5-8 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 2 0 2 0 0 11
14 Seviuhn Turner 17 0-1 0-1 3-6 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 1 3
13 Wayne Randall-Bashay 16 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 5
24 Leon Williams 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 5
12 Elijah Wilson 17 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Torin Bell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jylan Howze 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 D'Ron McZeal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 4-8 17-22 3-19 22 14 7 12 1 2 43
52.4 % 50.0 % 77.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M  Texarkana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier (LA)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
19:41 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAMAL

STEAL  by JR,JASON BUSH 19:39
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:33
REBOUND OFF by JR,JASON BUSH --

19:29 FOUL  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:12

19:10 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
18:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL 18:29 2-2
18:18 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,SEVIUHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
TURNOVER  by CHISM,PAYTON 18:03

18:01 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAMAL

17:58 2-6 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 17:34
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
17:13 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL(in the paint) 16:55 4-8 H 4
16:42 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAMAL
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 16:39
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 16:39
SUB OUT by CHISM,PAYTON 16:39

16:31 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

16:27 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:25
SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 16:25
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 16:25
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL(in the paint) 16:05 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by JR,JASON BUSH --

15:41 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 15:32 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DARYL --

15:08 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEON
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAMAL

15:04 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
15:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEON
14:45 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

BLOCK  by JR,JASON BUSH 14:45
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,JASON BUSH(in the paint) 14:29 11-8 V 3

14:08 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEVIUHN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by II,RODNEY MASON 13:48
SUB OUT by JR,JASON BUSH 13:48

13:37 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --



MISS 3PTR by ORR,ALEX 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

12:56 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN
-- ASSIST  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH

FOUL  by II,RODNEY MASON 12:32
12:14 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JARREN --
12:13 FOUL  by GIBSON,JAMAL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:02
11:57 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
MISS JUMPER by COOK,JARREN 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
11:27 11-19 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 11:12
11:10 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
11:03 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
TURNOVER  by ORR,ALEX 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 10:48
SUB IN by JR,JASON BUSH 10:48
SUB OUT by II,RODNEY MASON 10:48
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 10:48
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 10:29

10:29 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
10:29 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --
SUB IN by CHISM,PAYTON 10:29
SUB OUT by ORR,ALEX 10:29
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 10:15 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by CHISM,PAYTON --

09:55 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
09:55 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

08:57 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --

08:31 FOUL  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
GOOD FT by COOK,JARREN 08:31 15-22 H 7
GOOD FT by COOK,JARREN 08:31 16-22 H 6

08:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEON
08:31 SUB IN by BELL,TORIN
08:31 SUB IN by MCZEAL,D'RON
08:31 SUB OUT by BELL,TORIN
08:31 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
08:31 SUB OUT by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

GOOD FT by COOK,JARREN 08:30 17-22 H 5
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DARYL 08:30
SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN 08:30

08:23 FOUL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
08:23 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAMAL
08:23 SUB IN by BELL,TORIN
08:23 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAMAL

ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA(in the paint) 08:04 19-22 H 3

07:50 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --

07:28 FOUL  by WILSON,ELIJAH



GOOD FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 07:28 20-22 H 2
MISS FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 07:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 07:28 21-22 H 1

07:28 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
07:28 SUB OUT by MCZEAL,D'RON
06:57 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 06:42

06:42 BLOCK  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH

06:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LEON
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
FOUL  by REEDUS,JAYLEN 05:57
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 05:57
SUB IN by II,RODNEY MASON 05:57
SUB OUT by CHISM,PAYTON 05:57
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAMAL
05:57 SUB IN by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
05:57 SUB OUT by BELL,TORIN
05:57 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
05:56 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
05:49 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN

-- ASSIST  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by JR,JASON BUSH(in the paint) 04:50 23-25 H 2
REBOUND DEF by II,RODNEY MASON --

04:38 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN
REBOUND DEF by II,RODNEY MASON --
MISS JUMPER by JR,JASON BUSH 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 03:44
03:43 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
03:41 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

02:57 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JAMAL
TURNOVER  by II,RODNEY MASON 02:34
SUB IN by COOK,JARREN 02:34
SUB OUT by JR,JASON BUSH 02:34
FOUL  by REEDUS,JAYLEN 02:13

02:13 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
02:13 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 02:13
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 02:13
GOOD JUMPER by II,RODNEY MASON(in the paint) 01:46 25-29 H 4

01:25 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:11

01:09 STEAL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 01:08
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:08

00:59 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
00:59 SUB IN by BELL,TORIN
00:59 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAMAL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA(in the paint) 00:49 27-31 H 4
00:20 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JARREN --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEVIUHN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M  Texarkana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier (LA)
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB OUT by CHISM,PAYTON 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEON
19:49 FOUL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN

MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL

19:31 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAMAL
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 19:31

19:31 FOUL  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 19:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
19:18 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 19:17
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN(fastbreak) 19:14 30-31 H 1

18:54 30-33 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEVIUHN

FOUL  by JR,JASON BUSH 18:42
TURNOVER  by JR,JASON BUSH 18:42

18:30 30-35 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JR,JASON BUSH 17:46
17:46 MISS FT by GIBSON,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:46 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JAMAL

SUB IN by II,RODNEY MASON 17:46
SUB OUT by JR,JASON BUSH 17:46
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 17:33

17:31 STEAL  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
17:22 30-38 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by II,RODNEY MASON(in the paint) 17:08 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by REEDUS,JAYLEN --

16:57 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 16:56
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
16:25 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEVIUHN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 16:24
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 16:12
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL(in the paint) 16:06 34-38 H 4

15:57 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REEDUS,JAYLEN 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
15:24 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JAMAL

STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 15:23
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:19 36-40 H 4
FOUL  by REEDUS,JAYLEN 14:52

14:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:52 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
14:52 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

SUB IN by ORR,ALEX 14:52
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 14:52



14:52 SUB IN by BELL,TORIN
14:52 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEVIUHN

FOUL  by ORR,ALEX 14:16
14:16 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
14:16 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

13:46 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 13:45

13:43 FOUL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 13:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 13:43 37-44 H 7
FOUL  by II,RODNEY MASON 13:37

13:19 MISS JUMPER by BELL,TORIN
REBOUND DEF by II,RODNEY MASON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 12:53 39-44 H 5

12:39 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 12:28
REBOUND OFF by II,RODNEY MASON --
GOOD JUMPER by II,RODNEY MASON(in the paint) 12:22 41-44 H 3

12:22 FOUL  by BELL,TORIN
GOOD FT by II,RODNEY MASON 12:22 42-44 H 2

12:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEON
12:22 SUB IN by HOWZE,JYLAN
12:22 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
12:22 SUB OUT by BELL,TORIN
12:00 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SEVIUHN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,JYLAN
FOUL  by II,RODNEY MASON 11:58

11:54 TURNOVER  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
STEAL  by COOK,JARREN 11:52
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 11:25

11:25 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
11:25 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
11:15 FOUL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN

ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DARYL --
GOOD 3PTR by ORR,ALEX 11:10 45-46 H 1
FOUL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 11:04

11:04 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
11:04 MISS FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DARYL --
10:46 FOUL  by HOWZE,JYLAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 10:46 46-47 H 1
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 10:46 47-47

10:46 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
10:46 SUB OUT by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
10:25 47-50 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEON

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
09:45 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LEON
09:20 47-52 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN(in the paint)
08:58 FOUL  by HOWZE,JYLAN



08:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by II,RODNEY MASON 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEVIUHN
08:39 47-55 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 08:26
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 08:22
SUB OUT by ORR,ALEX 08:22
SUB IN by JR,JASON BUSH 08:05
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DARYL 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAMAL
08:05 SUB OUT by HOWZE,JYLAN
08:04 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN(fastbreak) 08:02 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by II,RODNEY MASON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:01
FOUL  by COOK,JARREN 07:44

07:44 MISS FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 07:23

07:22 STEAL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 07:22

07:22 MISS FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:22 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DARYL 07:22
SUB OUT by REEDUS,JAYLEN 07:22
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,LEON
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,DARYL --

06:56 FOUL  by GIBSON,JAMAL
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 06:56 51-57 H 6
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 06:56 52-57 H 5

06:56 SUB IN by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
06:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEON
06:49 TURNOVER  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 06:46
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
06:20 52-60 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DARYL 06:04

05:52 TURNOVER  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 05:50

05:50 FOUL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOUSTON,DARYL 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
05:40 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAMAL
05:36 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
05:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:05
05:05 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN



05:05 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
SUB IN by REEDUS,JAYLEN 05:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEOVAUNTA 05:05
GOOD JUMPER by REEDUS,JAYLEN(in the paint) 04:50 54-62 H 8

04:24 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by II,RODNEY MASON --

04:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEON
GOOD FT by COOK,JARREN 04:10 55-62 H 7
MISS FT by COOK,JARREN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
04:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEON
04:10 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAMAL
03:59 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
03:54 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAMAL
03:54 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEVIUHN

GOOD JUMPER by REEDUS,JAYLEN(in the paint) 03:41 57-65 H 8

03:33 57-67 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL

02:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:50 SUB IN by TURNER,SEVIUHN
02:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
02:36 FOUL  by GIBSON,JAMAL

MISS FT by II,RODNEY MASON 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by II,RODNEY MASON 02:36 58-67 H 9

02:22 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL
BLOCK  by REEDUS,JAYLEN 02:22

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAMAL
02:16 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

STEAL  by II,RODNEY MASON 02:14
02:11 FOUL  by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

GOOD FT by II,RODNEY MASON 02:11 59-67 H 8
GOOD FT by II,RODNEY MASON 02:11 60-67 H 7

01:58 60-69 H 9 GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEON

01:38 FOUL  by TURNER,SEVIUHN
MISS FT by II,RODNEY MASON 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by II,RODNEY MASON 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
01:38 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
01:38 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEVIUHN
01:07 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JAMAL

BLOCK  by HOUSTON,DARYL 01:07
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON BUSH --

01:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEON
MISS FT by II,RODNEY MASON 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by II,RODNEY MASON 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAMAL
00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN

STEAL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:43
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DARYL(in the paint) 00:40 62-69 H 7
FOUL  by HOUSTON,DARYL 00:29

00:29 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by WILSON,ELIJAH
00:29 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by WILSON,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 00:21 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by REEDUS,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by COOK,JARREN 00:17



00:17 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BENTRAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN 00:09 68-72 H 4
ASSIST  by II,RODNEY MASON --
FOUL  by II,RODNEY MASON 00:04

00:04 68-73 H 5 GOOD FT by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE
00:04 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by RANDALL-BASHAY,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by II,RODNEY MASON 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MCZEAL,D'RON


